## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wildfire Communications Inc.		11/23/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Orange Personal Communications Services Limited	
Street Address:	St. James Court, Great Park Road	
Internal Address:	Almondsbury Park, Bradley Stoke	
City:	Bristol	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2429048	FIRESTARTER
Registration Number:	2208524	NETWORK WILDFIRE
Registration Number:	2325438	WAMM
Registration Number:	1906325	WILDFIRE
Registration Number:	1976986	WILDFIRE
Registration Number:	2188014	WILDMAIL
Registration Number:	2830484	WILDTONES
Serial Number:	76335258	WILDTONES
Registration Number:	2544168	WILDFIRE AUTOMATED MARKETING MANAGER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-542-6000

Email: chpeters@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Carol H. Peters

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003099 FRAME: 0053

900026085

Address Line 1: Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky & Popeo

Address Line 2: One Financial Center

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Carol H. Peters

Address Line 1: Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky & Popeo

Address Line 2: One Financial Center

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol H. Peters
Signature:	/carol/h/peters/
Date:	06/08/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=Orange Assignment#page1.tif source=Orange Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003099 FRAME: 0054

# ASSIGNMENT USA Trade Marks

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the

day of NOUSMISSER

2004

BETWEEN

(1) WILDFIRE COMMUNICATIONS INC., a Delaware, USA, corporation, whose address is 175 Second Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts, USA ("hereinafter referred to as the Assignor"), and

23

(2) ORANGE PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES LIMITED, an English company, of St James Court, Great Park Road, Almondsbury Park, Bradley Stoke, Bristol, United Kingdom ("hereinafter referred to as the Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of the USA trade marks set forth in Schedule 1 to this Agreement ("the Trade Marks") registered in the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all right title and interests in and to the Trade Marks.

#### NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of the sum of £1,800 (one thousand eight hundred pounds sterling) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers absolutely to the Assignee with full title guarantee all right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks, together with the benefit of the goodwill of the business relating to the goods and services in respect of which the said Trade Marks are registered, said assignment being hereby accepted by the Assignee.

 The Assignor agrees to execute all documents and do all such acts as may be reasonably required to enter the Assignee's name in the United States Register of Trade Marks as the registered proprietor of the Trade Marks.

TRADEMARK\_

**REEL: 003099 FRAME: 0055** 

 This Assignment and its terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law and the parties hereby submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.

THIS ASSIGNMENT has been executed the day, month and year first before written.

### **SCHEDULE 1**

MARK	STATUS	NUMBER	CLASS
FIRESTARTER	Registered	USA2429048	9
NETWORK WILDFIRE	Registered	USA2208524	9
WAMM	Registered	USA2325438	9
WILDFIRE	Registered	USA1906325	9
WILDFIRE	Registered	USA1976986	38
WILDMAIL	Registered	USA2188014	38
WILDTONES	Registered	USA2830484	9
WILDTONES	Pending	USA76/335258	9
WILDFIRE AUTOMATED MARKETING MANAGER	Registered	USA2544168	

SIGNED for and on behalf of	SIGNED for and on behalf of
WILDFIRE COMMUNICATIONS INC.	ORANGE PERSONAL
Allhon	COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES LIMITED
Signature	Signature
RICHARD FORD Name (print)	SULINA CONNAL Name (print)
CFO	GROUP IP COUNSEL
Position	Position

**RECORDED: 06/08/2005** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003099 FRAME: 0056